
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Department

JalasampadBhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No.1852-IE-2T-03/2017 Date: 08/07/1(1)

Corrigendum
The name of the Executive Engineer (Civil), stands against the SI. No. 9 in this

Department's Notification No. 22 dated 08.03.19 read with the Memo No. No.667/1(20 -IE-2T-
03/2017 dated 08/03/19 will be read as 'Sri Asis Kumar Sahu' instead of 'Sri Ashis Sahoo'.

Other contents of the Notification will remain unchanged.
6d-r- I

Joint Secretary tojthe
Government of We~tBengal

No.185211(19)- lE-2T -03/2017 Date: 0810711i9
I. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 7000(])1

2-10. Chief Engineer, I&W Dte. . I
II.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17

17
J9.

The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate,

Jalasampad Bhavan, 4th floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.

Superintending Engineer, I&W Dte

Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer , .

P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I & W Department.

Sr. P.A to Additional Chief Secretary, 1& W Department.

P.A to Secretary, 1&W Department.

Sri Asis Kumar Sahu, E.E, I&W Dte.
Superintendent of West Bengal Press, 38, Gopalnagar Road, Alipur, Kol.-70002fl

Executive Engineer,D.V.C. StudyCell& Nodal Officer E-Governance,Jalasampad
Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the
Department's website.

Joint Secretary 10 the
Government of weslt Bengal

- -- - ----------


